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Related Occupations
Forest Fire Inspectors and Prevention
Specialists

Fire Inspectors and Investigators

Health and Safety Engineers, Except
Mining Safety Engineers and Inspectors
First-Line Supervisors of Fire Fighting
and Prevention Workers

Claims Adjusters, Examiners, and
Investigators

2017-2027
Growth

11%

8%

7%

7%

6%

Median Salary
(National)

$36,230
$58,440
$86,720
$74,540

$63,670

New Haven

Sample Job Titles
Fire Prevention Inspector, Fire Prevention Specialist, Fire Management
Specialist
Fire and Life Safety Plans Examiner, Fire Investigator, Fire Inspector,
Fire & Life Safety Compliance Specialist
Fire Protection Engineer, Code Consultant, Design Manager - Fire Safety
Systems
Chief of Fire Prevention & Code Enforcement, Fire Protection Operations
Manager, Deputy Chief of Fire Safety
Fire Investigator, Commercial Insurance Inspector, Fire and Explosion
Consultant




