## FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING, B.S.





Related Occupations	2017-2027 Growth	Median Salary (National)	Sample Job Titles
Forest Fire Inspectors and Prevention Specialists	11%	\$36,230	Fire Prevention Inspector, Fire Prevention Specialist, Fire Management Specialist
Fire Inspectors and Investigators	8%	\$58,440	Fire and Life Safety Plans Examiner, Fire Investigator, Fire Inspector, Fire & Life Safety Compliance Specialist
Health and Safety Engineers, Except Mining Safety Engineers and Inspectors	7%	\$86,720	Fire Protection Engineer, Code Consultant, Design Manager - Fire Safety Systems
First-Line Supervisors of Fire Fighting and Prevention Workers	7%	\$74,540	Chief of Fire Prevention & Code Enforcement, Fire Protection Operations Manager, Deputy Chief of Fire Safety
Claims Adjusters, Examiners, and Investigators	6%	\$63,670	Fire Investigator, Commercial Insurance Inspector, Fire and Explosion Consultant